8999

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		106/27/2011 I	Financial Institution: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lydall, Inc.
Street Address:	One Colonial Road
City:	Manchester
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06042
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3666658	AFFINITY LL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)240-6150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-240-6029

Email: khudner@murthalaw.com
Correspondent Name: H. Kennedy Hudner

Address Line 1: Murtha Cullina LLP, 185 Asylum Street

Address Line 2: CityPlace 1

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ET NUMBER: RELEASE BOA TO LYDALL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Kennedy Hudner	
Signature:	/H. Kennedy Hudner/	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0014

900195789

Date:	06/29/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Interest#page1 source=Release of Security Interest#page2	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0015

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN A TRADEMARK AND RELATED COLLATERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Secured Party"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest which the Secured Party holds in the trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Affinity Mark") of Lydall, Inc., granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of June 16, 2011 by and between Lydall, Inc. and the Secured Party, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2011 at Reel 4566, Frame 0415 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and any and all other rights or interests relating to, or arising from, or associated with, the Affinity Mark which were granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement (collectively the "Affinity Mark Related Collateral"), is terminated, cancelled, discharged and released and all interest in such Affinity Mark and Affinity Mark Related Collateral previously assigned, granted or conveyed to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned, regranted and reconveyed to Lydall, Inc., without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

Secured Party shall take all such further actions, and provide to Lydall, Inc., and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Lydall, Inc. to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release Of Security Interest In A Trademark And Related Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release Of Security Interest In A Trademark And Related Collateral to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 27 day of June 2011.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:__\
Name:

Title:

85

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Status	Reg. No.
AFFINITY (Stylized) AND DESIGN	REGISTERED	3666658

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 06/29/2011